## Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Date of Re	port: 3/9/2011					ID Number:	11-075-003
			Contact	Information	า		
Original Pu	urchaser (Entity/Organiza	tion/Age	ncy): MN	DNR			
Name of pe	erson submitting report:	Jennifer	Christie				
Address: ∜	500 Lafayette Rd			Phone:	(651) 259-55	79	
5	St. Paul	MN	55155	Email:	jennifer.christ	ie@state.mn.us	
			Legal	Citation			
Legal Citat	ion of TF Appropriation:	M.L. 20	08, Chp. 36	67, Sec. 2, Sub	od. 03h		
			Acquisit	tion Details			
Original pu	irchase date: 06/04/2009	9					
Working tit	tle(s) of acquisition: Geor	ge Crosby	Manitou State	Park Acquisition			
Type of Ac	quisition (Fee / Conserva	tion Eas	ement / Ot	her): Fee			
Location:	County:		Range:	1/	1/4 Section:		
	Lake		6				
	<b>City:</b> Little Marais		Section: 5, 21 & 22	1/4	1/4 Section:		
	Township:						
	58						
Size in acr	es? (Provide total acres	to the ne	arest one-	tenth acre):	360		
Natural Re	sources conservation val	ues in a	cres (e.g. v	vetland/uplar	d, prairie/gras	sland, forested,	other):
	e lands into a contiguous ur esources and scenic vistas			trails, backpac	king campsites	and protect ecolo	ogically
	djacency to Public/Privat	e Conse	rvation La	nds:			
State Park							
Name of A	djacent Body of Water (if	applicab	ole):	Amo	unt of Shorelir	ne (linear feet/mi	les):
n/a				n/a			
			Fu	nding			
Purchase F	Price: \$ 346,000			Appraised Va	alue: \$ 396,00	00	
Related Pro	ofessional Service Costs	\$ 12,90	0	Total Project	Costs: \$ 358	3,900	

## Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Source of money	Amount of funds	% of total project costs	Proportional Size (acres)
Environment Natural Resources Trust Fund	303,000	84.4	303.84
Other State Money	5,900	1.6	5.76
Federal Money	50,000	14	50.4
Regional/Local Government money	0	0	0
Non-profit Money	0	0	0
Bargain Sale/Donation Value	50,000	0	0
Other Money	0	0	0
Total Funds	408,900	100	360
	Funding		
Yes A. Interest is retained by original pur	rchaser		

B. Interest in the property was simultaneously transferred to another entity as part of the original purchase arrangements

C. Interest in the property was transferred to another entity on

Check appropriate options(s) for who owns and manages the property as of the date of this report. Fill in contact information below.

	Traila Nama of Tr	aile		
DNR	, Trails - Name of Tra	aii:		
U.S.	Fish and Wildlife Se	ervice:		
Loca	al Unit of Governmer	nt, Specify What	County or City:	
Othe	er, Specify Organizat	tion:		
	er, Specify Organizat er, Specify Organizat			
		ion:		Alternate Contact:
	er, Specify Organizat	ion:		Alternate Contact:
Othe	er, Specify Organizat Primary Conta	ion:	Address	Alternate Contact:
Othe	er, Specify Organizat Primary Conta Shelby Kok	ion:		Alternate Contact:
Othe	Primary Conta Shelby Kok 500 Lafayette Rd	act:		Alternate Contact:
	er, Specify Organizat Primary Conta	ion:		Alternate Contact: